AGENDA SULPHUR CITY COUNCIL MEETING MONDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2021 AT 5:30 P.M.

THERE WILL BE A REGULAR MEETING OF THE SULPHUR CITY COUNCIL MONDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2021 AT 5:30 P.M., IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS LOCATED AT 500 NORTH HUNTINGTON STREET, SULPHUR, LOUISIANA, TO DISCUSS AND ADOPT THE FOLLOWING:

CALL TO ORDER INVOCATION PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE ROLL CALL APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING APPROVAL OF AGENDA

- 1. PROCLAMATION to Pete Landry, Pete's Hair Manor, for 50 years of business in the City of Sulphur. I01-21 (Mayor Danahay)
- 2. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance declaring certain surplus movable property of the City of Sulphur and providing for the disposal thereof. ORD08-21 (Mayor Danahay)
- PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance authorizing Mayor Danahay to sign 3rd amended Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with the State of Louisiana – Facility Planning and Control – for Upgrade Regional Sewerage Pumping Stations (Arizona and Highway 108). ORD09-21 (Mayor Danahay)
- 4. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance to allow Paul and Michelle Knox, 211 West Lincoln Street, to place 2 recreational vehicles on property while home is being repaired due to Hurricane Laura. ORD11-21 (Dru Ellender)
- 5. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance granting the subdividing of lots to Rickey Rourk, 240 Pitre Street, to allow for 2 conforming lots. ORD12-21 (Dru Ellender)
- 6. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE authorizing Mayor Mike Danahay to enter into a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with the State of Louisiana for Maplewood Drive Rehabilitation. ORD10-21 (Mayor Danahay)
- INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE authorizing a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with the Calcasieu Parish Ward 4 Marshal concerning donation of public safety vehicle. ORD11-21 (Mayor Danahay)

- INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE authorizing a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with the Calcasieu Parish Police Jury and Calcasieu Parish Ward 4 Marshal's Office concerning funding of salary, operations, and related matters. ORD12-21 (Mayor Danahay)
- 9. RESOLUTION awarding low bid received for the annual supply of Chlorine for the City. RES07-21 (Mayor Danahay)
- RESOLUTION authorizing the advertisement of bids for Bay Doors at the temporary location of Central Fire Department located at 604 Live Oak Street. RES08-21 (Mayor Danahay)
- 11. RESOLUTION accepting Substantial Completion on the Sulphur 2018 Water Line Upgrades. RES09-21 (Mayor Danahay)
- 12. Public Comment. 3 MINUTES PER SPEAKER ONLY SPEAK 1 TIME PER ITEM

This ends the public comment section of the meeting.

ADJOURNMENT

The next regular City Council meeting will be held on Monday March 8, 2021 at 5:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers located at 500 North Huntington Street, Sulphur, LA.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to attend this meeting, please contact Arlene Blanchard at 527-4571, describing the assistance that is necessary.